

## 51<sup>st</sup> Durham Amateur Golf Championship June 1-2, 2024

| Event:   | Durham Amateur Golf Championship: Rod Myers Division (High School)   |
|--|--|
| Provided by:   | Hillandale Golf Course   |
| Format:  | 36-Hole Individual Stroke Play   |
| Date:  | Saturday and Sunday, June 1-2, 2024  |
| Time:  | Tee Times begin at 9:00 AM both days.  |
| Eligibility:   | Must be in High School or a golf team member and have an established USGA Handicap of ten (10.0) or less by registration deadline attested by your coach or golf professional.   |
| Entry Fee:   | \$100.00 includes tournament and one practice round green fees.<br>Entry forms MUST be accompanied by an entry fee. Handicaps of 10<br>or less are required. Cart Fees are additional for practice round and<br>tournament proper. Carts are reserved for <u>PLAYERS</u> only. Spectators<br>and Caddies are not permitted to ride during practice rounds or<br>tournament proper. |
| Practice Round:  | Can be played Monday through Friday up to two weeks prior to the first round on June 1. A paid entry form must first be received. Call 919-286-4211 to arrange for tee times.  |
| Entry Deadline:  | Friday, May 24th at 6:00 PM  |
| Field Size:  | First 90 players with payment accompanying completed entry form.   |
| Pairings:  | Players may request pairings for Saturday's round only.  |
| Tee Time Posting:  | In the golf shop or call 919-286-4211 or the Hillandale Golf Course website: Hillandalegolf.com  |
| Awards:  | Trophy for Rod Myers Champion and top finishers are eligible to receive gift certificate not exceeding \$250 per academic year   |
| Name:  | Phone:   |
| Mailing Address: _   |  |
| Email Address:   | Walking or Riding:   |
| Handicap: Gl   | HIN Handicap Number: Coach Initial:  |
| Make Checks Payable To: Hillandale Golf Course; Mail to Hillandale Golf Course, 1600<br>Hillandale Road, Durham NC 27705. CASH/CREDIT CARD ACCEPTED. Call Joe Beavers: |  |

919-210-5889 with questions or Hillandale Golf Course: 919-286-4211

Email: codys@hillandalegolf.com or tevenv@hillandalegolf.com with questions/pairing requests.